
Hawai'i Hilo (3-4, 2-1 PacWest) -vs- Menlo (3-3, 1-2 PacWest)
2/14/2026 at Atherton, CA (Cartan Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: P. Fenberg (1-0)
Loss: S. Purgason (0-1)
HBP: M. Bonenfant, B. Saucedo, S. Purgason, I. Najera, N. Lafon, E. Jackson
PB: M. Hanshaw (2)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Matthew Boulas First: Ricardo Rodriguez Third Base: Donald Seay 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Hawai'i Hilo 2 0 4 0 0 1 1 3 1 12 15 0
Menlo 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 3 5 2

Hawai'i Hilo 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
N. Low cf 5 1 2 0 0 0 2
E. Merz dh 3 2 2 0 2 0 1
    K. Wada dh 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
B. Mondeau 2b 4 1 2 1 2 0 0
    M. Shigemats 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
H. Gatti lf 3 2 2 2 1 0 0
    K. Gushiken lf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
K. Soares c 6 1 2 1 0 1 3
M. Fedro 1b 4 1 0 1 2 2 0
C. Rafail rf 5 2 1 0 0 0 0
    N. Nakaoka rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
A. Rapoza 3b 5 0 2 3 0 0 0
I. Brooks ss 3 1 1 1 1 0 3
P. Fenberg p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. Bonenfant p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    O. Leon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Saucedo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 12 15 9 8 3 11

HR: I. Brooks (1)
SB: N. Low (1); E. Merz (2); C. Rafail (2); A. Rapoza (2)
HBP: N. Low (1); E. Merz (1); H. Gatti (1); I. Brooks (1)

Menlo 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
S. Aldridge rf 5 0 0 0 0 0 4
J. Gorkum 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    O. Hogan 3b 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
M. Morrison 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Warkentie 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
T. Brown dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    N. Morton dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
N. Pang 2b 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
J. Nammack cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    B. Wilson cf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
A. Viner c 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    S. Brewer ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
    M. Hanshaw c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    L. Anderson ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    G. Vendiola pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fonseca, Jr ss 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
M. McClenon lf 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
S. Purgason p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Kimm p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    I. Najera p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    N. Lafon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Kimmenaed p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    E. Jackson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 3 5 2 2 8 7

2B: N. Pang (1)
SB: N. Pang (1)
HBP: M. Morrison (1); J. Nammack (1); B. Wilson (1)
E: J. Gorkum (1); Fonseca, Jr (1)
DP: 2

Hawai'i Hilo IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
P. Fenberg (W, 1-0) 5.0 3 2 2 1 4 2 0 0 0 18 19 9 2 77
M. Bonenfant 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 3 6 2 0 11
O. Leon 2.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 2 22
B. Saucedo 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 5 6 0 2 22
Totals 5 3 3 2 8 2 0 3 0 32 37 13 6 132

Menlo IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
S. Purgason (L, 0-1) 2.2 6 6 4 2 0 0 0 1 0 14 17 1 6 60
J. Kimm 1.1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 3 0 12
I. Najera 1.1 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 6 8 2 1 30
N. Lafon 1.2 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 6 7 1 1 21
A. Kimmenaed 1.0 1 3 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 5 8 0 3 35
E. Jackson 1.0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 4 6 0 2 23
Totals 15 12 6 8 3 1 0 4 0 40 52 7 13 181



Start: 11:00 AM   Time: 3:15   Attendance: 95   
Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Hawai'i Hilo - Top of 1st UHH MEN
N. Low hit by pitch (2-1 BKH). 0 0
E. Merz singled to right field (3-2 BFFBBF); N. Low advanced to third. 0 0
E. Merz stole second. 0 0
B. Mondeau grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-2 KS); E. Merz advanced to third; N. Low scored. 1 0
H. Gatti singled to left center, RBI (0-1); E. Merz scored. 2 0
K. Soares grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-1 B); H. Gatti out on the play. 2 0

Menlo - Bottom of 1st UHH MEN
S. Aldridge flied out to rf (0-2 FS). 2 0
J. Gorkum grounded out to p (0-1). 2 0
M. Morrison flied out to lf (1-2 FFB). 2 0

Hawai'i Hilo - Top of 2nd UHH MEN
M. Fedro walked (3-2 KKFBFBBB). 2 0
C. Rafail grounded out to p, bunt (0-1); M. Fedro advanced to second. 2 0
A. Rapoza grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF); M. Fedro advanced to third. 2 0
I. Brooks grounded out to ss (0-2 K). 2 0

Menlo - Bottom of 2nd UHH MEN
T. Brown flied out to rf (0-1). 2 0
N. Pang grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF). 2 0
J. Nammack struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 2 0

Hawai'i Hilo - Top of 3rd UHH MEN
N. Low grounded out to 3b (0-1). 2 0
E. Merz walked (3-2 KBBBKFB). 2 0
E. Merz stole second. 2 0
B. Mondeau singled to shortstop (3-2 FBBB); E. Merz advanced to third. 2 0
H. Gatti singled to third base, RBI (0-2 K); B. Mondeau advanced to third; E. Merz scored. 3 0
K. Soares singled down the rf line, RBI (1-1 B); H. Gatti advanced to second; B. Mondeau scored. 4 0
M. Fedro popped up to ss (1-2 KKFFBF). 4 0
C. Rafail reached first on an error by 3b (0-1); K. Soares advanced to second; H. Gatti scored, unearned. 5 0
A. Rapoza singled through the right side, RBI (3-2 BBFB); C. Rafail advanced to third; K. Soares scored,
unearned. 6 0
J. Kimm to p for S. Purgason. 6 0
A. Rapoza stole second. 6 0
I. Brooks flied out to rf (2-2 BKB). 6 0

Menlo - Bottom of 3rd UHH MEN
A. Viner singled to left field (0-2 S). 6 0
Fonseca, Jr flied out to lf (0-2 K). 6 0
M. McClenon lined out to ss (0-2 S). 6 0
S. Aldridge flied out to cf (0-2 K). 6 0

Hawai'i Hilo - Top of 4th UHH MEN
N. Low singled to right field (0-1). 6 0
E. Merz flied out to lf (0-1). 6 0
N. Low stole second. 6 0
B. Mondeau walked (3-2 BKFBBB). 6 0
H. Gatti flied out to cf. 6 0



K. Soares singled to left field; B. Mondeau advanced to second; N. Low advanced to third, out at home rf to
c. 6 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Menlo - Bottom of 4th UHH MEN
O. Hogan pinch hit for J. Gorkum. 6 0
O. Hogan walked (3-1 BBFBB). 6 0
M. Morrison flied out to lf (1-2 KFB). 6 0
O. Hogan advanced to second on a wild pitch. 6 0
T. Brown struck out looking (2-2 FBBSK). 6 0
N. Pang doubled to left center, RBI (1-1 B); O. Hogan scored. 6 1
N. Pang stole third. 6 1
N. Pang scored on a wild pitch. 6 2
J. Nammack flied out to lf (2-2 BBKFFF). 6 2

Hawai'i Hilo - Top of 5th UHH MEN
O. Hogan to 3b. 6 2
I. Najera to p for J. Kimm. 6 2
M. Fedro struck out swinging (1-2 FFBFS). 6 2
C. Rafail flied out to lf (0-1). 6 2
A. Rapoza flied out to lf (3-2 BBKB). 6 2

Menlo - Bottom of 5th UHH MEN
A. Viner struck out looking (1-2 FBSK). 6 2
Fonseca, Jr struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 6 2
M. McClenon singled through the left side (1-1 B). 6 2
S. Aldridge flied out to rf (1-1 B). 6 2

Hawai'i Hilo - Top of 6th UHH MEN
I. Brooks homered to left field, RBI (3-2 BBBK). 7 2
N. Low grounded out to ss (1-1 B). 7 2
E. Merz walked (3-2 KKBBFFBB). 7 2
B. Mondeau singled through the left side (0-1); E. Merz advanced to second. 7 2
H. Gatti hit by pitch (3-0 BBH); B. Mondeau advanced to second; E. Merz advanced to third. 7 2
N. Lafon to p for I. Najera. 7 2
K. Soares grounded into double play 3b to 1b (0-2 KF); B. Mondeau out on the play. 7 2

Menlo - Bottom of 6th UHH MEN
M. Bonenfant to p for P. Fenberg. 7 2
O. Hogan flied out to lf (0-2 SSF). 7 2
M. Morrison hit by pitch (1-1 FH). 7 2
T. Brown struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBFFFFFS). 7 2
N. Pang walked (3-0 BBBB); M. Morrison advanced to second. 7 2
J. Nammack hit by pitch (2-0 BH); N. Pang advanced to second; M. Morrison advanced to third. 7 2
S. Brewer pinch hit for A. Viner. 7 2
S. Brewer popped up to 1b (2-2 SFBB). 7 2

Hawai'i Hilo - Top of 7th UHH MEN
M. Hanshaw to c for S. Brewer. 7 2
M. Fedro struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 7 2
C. Rafail singled up the middle (1-2 BKF). 7 2
C. Rafail stole second. 7 2
A. Rapoza lined out to 2b (1-2 KBK). 7 2
C. Rafail advanced to third on a passed ball. 7 2
C. Rafail scored on a passed ball, unearned. 8 2
I. Brooks hit by pitch (3-1 BFBBH). 8 2



N. Low singled to left field (0-1); I. Brooks advanced to second. 8 2
E. Merz singled to right field (0-1); N. Low advanced to second; I. Brooks out at third rf to c. 8 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Menlo - Bottom of 7th UHH MEN
O. Leon to p for M. Bonenfant. 8 2
Fonseca, Jr flied out to rf (2-2 BKB). 8 2
M. McClenon struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 8 2
S. Aldridge grounded out to 2b (1-2 BF). 8 2

Hawai'i Hilo - Top of 8th UHH MEN
A. Kimmenaed to p for N. Lafon. 8 2
B. Mondeau grounded out to 2b (3-2 BKSBBFF). 8 2
H. Gatti walked (3-0 BBBB). 8 2
K. Soares grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBBKK); H. Gatti advanced to second. 8 2
M. Fedro walked (3-2 SBBKBB). 8 2
C. Rafail reached first on an error by ss (0-1); M. Fedro advanced to second; H. Gatti advanced to third. 8 2
A. Rapoza singled to left field, 2 RBI (1-2 BK); C. Rafail advanced to second; M. Fedro scored, unearned; H.
Gatti scored, unearned. 10 2
A. Rapoza stole second; C. Rafail stole third. 10 2
A. Rapoza advanced to third on a wild pitch; C. Rafail scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 11 2
I. Brooks walked (3-0 BBBB). 11 2
N. Low grounded out to 2b (1-2 KB). 11 2

Menlo - Bottom of 8th UHH MEN
O. Hogan grounded out to ss (2-2 BBFK). 11 2
J. Warkentie pinch hit for M. Morrison. 11 2
J. Warkentie flied out to rf (0-2 K). 11 2
N. Morton pinch hit for T. Brown. 11 2
N. Morton struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 11 2

Hawai'i Hilo - Top of 9th UHH MEN
J. Warkentie to 1b. 11 2
N. Morton to dh. 11 2
B. Wilson to cf for J. Nammack. 11 2
E. Jackson to p for A. Kimmenaed. 11 2
E. Merz hit by pitch (1-0 H). 11 2
K. Wada pinch ran for E. Merz. 11 2
B. Mondeau walked (3-1 BKBBB); K. Wada advanced to second. 11 2
K. Gushiken pinch hit for H. Gatti. 11 2
M. Shigemats pinch ran for B. Mondeau. 11 2
K. Gushiken singled through the left side (3-2 BKBB); M. Shigemats advanced to second; K. Wada advanced
to third. 11 2
K. Soares struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 11 2
M. Fedro reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (2-2 BKKFB); K. Gushiken out at second ss to 2b; M. Shigemats
advanced to third; K. Wada scored. 12 2
N. Nakaoka pinch hit for C. Rafail. 12 2
N. Nakaoka grounded out to ss (0-2 K). 12 2

Menlo - Bottom of 9th UHH MEN
K. Wada to dh. 12 2
M. Shigemats to 2b. 12 2
K. Gushiken to lf. 12 2
N. Nakaoka to rf. 12 2
B. Saucedo to p for O. Leon. 12 2
N. Pang grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KB). 12 2
B. Wilson hit by pitch (1-0 H). 12 2
L. Anderson pinch hit for M. Hanshaw. 12 2



L. Anderson singled through the right side (1-2 FSB); B. Wilson advanced to second. 12 2
G. Vendiola pinch ran for L. Anderson. 12 2
Fonseca, Jr singled through the left side, RBI (3-2 BBBSF); G. Vendiola advanced to second; B. Wilson
scored. 12 3
M. McClenon struck out looking (1-2 SKBK). 12 3
S. Aldridge grounded out to 2b (1-2 FSB). 12 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 


